KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506
“Building Partnerships — Building Communities™

September 20, 2022

Jeremiah Cromie

Planner I

Kittitas County CDS

411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RE: VA-22-00004 (Pemsel)

Jeremiah,
Please see my comments below regarding the setback variance application for Pemsel. Let me know if you
have questions.

Regards,

Jeremy Larsow

Jeremy Larson
Building Official

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street Suite 2

Ellensburg, WA 98926
jeremy.larson(@co.kittitas.wa.us

P: 509.962.7559

CC:

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT



*2018 IRC Table R302.1(1) does not allow roof eves, overhangs or any projections closer than 24 inches to
a lot line.
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For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

Commentary Figure R302.1(1)
EXTERIOR WALLS AND PROJECTIONS FOR DWELLINGS WITHOUT AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

*Exterior walls and projections located less than five (5) feet from a lot line must be one-hour fire-resistant

rated. If the structure is provided with automatic sprinklers, walls and projections less than three (3) feet
from a lot line must be one-hour fire-resistant rated.

TABLE R302.1(1)
EXTERIOR WALLS
. MINIMUM MINIMUM FIRE
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE
1 hour—tested in accordance with ASTM E119,
. Fire-resistance rated UL 263 or Section 703.3 of the International 0 feet
Walls Building Code with exposure from both sides
Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 25 feet
Not altowed NA <2 feet
T . . 1 hour on the underside, or heavy timber, or fire- 5
Projections Fire-resistance rated retardant-treated wood™® 2 2 feetto <5 feet
Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 2 5 feet
Not allowed| NA <3 feet
Openings in walls 25% maximum of wall area 0 hours 3 feet
Unlimited 0 hours 5 feet
. Comply with Section R302.4 < 3 feet
Penctrations All ~
None required 3 feet
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